
2025 Devils Lake Firebirds Football Schedules 
 
***Aug. 7, Thursday​ Practice Begins​ TBA​ 7-12 
 
VARSITY FOOTBALL 
Aug. 29, Friday ​ ​ @ Kindred​ ​ ​ 7:00​ ​ V​  
Sept. 5, Friday​ ​ @ Central Cass​ ​ ​ 7:00​ ​ V  
Sept. 12, Friday​ ​ Wahpeton​ ​ ​ 6:00​ ​ V​ DM Crew 
Sept. 19, Friday​ ​  Fargo South​ ​ ​ 7:00​ ​ V​ DM Crew 
Sept. 26, Friday​ ​  Jamestown​ ​ ​ 7:00​ ​ V ​ DM Crew 
Oct. 3, Friday​ ​ @ St. Mary’s​ ​ ​ 7:00​ ​ V​  
Oct. 10, Friday​ ​ @ Minot North​ ​ ​ 7:00​ ​ V  
Oct. 17, Friday​ ​ Dickinson​ ​ ​ 6:00​ ​ V ​ SP Crew​  
Oct. 24, Friday​ ​ @ Watford City​ ​ ​ 7:00​ ​ V​ ​  
 
Oct. 31, Friday​ ​ A Quarterfinals​ ​ ​ TBA​ ​ V 
Nov. 7, Friday​ ​ A Semi-Finals​ ​ ​ TBA​ ​ V 
Nov. 14, Friday​ ​ Dakotabowl (Fargo)​ ​ TBA​ ​ V 
​  
 
JUNIOR VARSITY 
Aug. 25, Monday​ @ GF Central​ 7:00​ JV 
Sept. 2, Tuesday​ Red River​ 5:00​ JV​ Roller​ ​  
Sept. 8, Monday​ @ Thompson​ 4:30​ JV​  
Sept. 15, Monday​ Harvey/WC ​ 6:30​ JV​ Roller 
Sept. 22, Monday​ @ Jamestown​ 5:30​ JV​  
Oct. 6, Monday​ Langdon/Edmore/Munich​ 5:00​ JV​ Roller 
 
​  
​  
 FRESHMEN/SOPHOMORES 
Aug. 25, Monday​ @ GF Central​ 4:30​ 9​ ​ ​  
Sept. 2, Tuesday​ @ Carrington​ 5:00​ 9​  
Sept. 8, Monday​ @ Langdon/Edmore/Munich​ 6:00​ 9 
Sept. 15, Monday​ TMCHS​ 5:00​ 9​ Roller 
Sept. 22, Monday​ @ PRFL​ 6:00​ 9​  
Sept. 29, Monday​ Red River​ 5:00​ 9​ Roller​  
Oct. 6, Monday​ Harvey/WC​ 5:00​ 9​ Complex 
Oct. 13, Monday​ Grafton​ 5:00​ JV​ Roller 
 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
7/8 GRADE 
Aug. 7, Thursday​ Practice Begins 
 
Aug. 28, Thursday​ @ Jamestown ​ 4:15/5:15​ 7/8  
Sept. 4, Thursday​ Thompson​ 4:30​ 7​ Complex 
Sept. 4, Thursday​ Carrington​ ​5:45​ 8​ Complex 
Sept. 8, Monday​ MPCG​ 4:30/5:45​ 7/8​ Complex 
Sept. 15, Monday​ Ramstad​ 4:30/5:45​ 7/8 ​ Complex 
Sept. 22, Monday​ @ Belcourt (TMCHS)​ 4:30/5:45​ 7/8​ ​  
Sept. 29, Monday​ @ Jim Hill​ 4:15/5:30​ 7/8  
Oct. 6, Monday​ @ PRFL​ 4:30​ 7​  
Oct. 6, Monday​ @ Langdon/Ed/Mun.​ 4:30​ 8​ ​  
Oct. 13, Monday​ Grafton​ 4:00/5:15​ 7/8​ Complex 
​ ​  
​  
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